
Projection: UTM, Zone 12N, WGS84
Spatial Resolution of Wind Resource Data: 200m

This map was created by AWS Truewind 
using the MesoMap system and historical weather 

data.  Although it is believed to represent an 
accurate overall picture of the wind energy 

resource, estimates at any location should be 
confirmed by measurement.

The transmission line information was obtained by
AWS Truewind from the Global Energy Decisions 

Velocity Suite. AWS does not warrant the accuracy 
of the transmission line information.

AWS Truewind, LCC

W i n d  R e s o u r c e  o f  C o l o r a d oW i n d  R e s o u r c e  o f  C o l o r a d o M e a n  A n n u a l  W i n d  S p e e d  a t  5 0  M e t e r s

U t a hU t a h K a n s a sK a n s a s

W y o m i n gW y o m i n g

N e w  M e x i c oN e w  M e x i c o

N e b r a s k aN e b r a s k a

O k l a h o m aO k l a h o m a

T e x a sT e x a s
A r i z o n aA r i z o n a

70

25

76

Weld
Moffat

Mesa

Baca

Park

Routt

Las Animas

Yuma

Garfield

Lincoln

Larimer

Pueblo

Gunnison

Bent

Elbert

Saguache

Grand

Logan

Rio Blanco

Kiowa

Eagle

El Paso

Montrose

Otero

Delta

Washington

Kit Carson

La Plata

Prowers

Jackson

Fremont

Pitkin

Cheyenne

Montezuma

Huerfano

Adams

Morgan

Costilla
Conejos

Archuleta

Dolores

Chaffee

Hinsdale
Mineral

San Miguel

Custer

Douglas

Teller

Crowley

Phillips

Boulder

Ouray

Jefferson
Arapahoe

Alamosa

Summit

Rio Grande

Lake

Sedgwick

San Juan

Clear Creek

Gilpin
Denver

Pueblo

DenverLakewood

Fort Collins

Colorado Springs

101°0'0"W

102°0'0"W

102°0'0"W

103°0'0"W

103°0'0"W

104°0'0"W

104°0'0"W

105°0'0"W

105°0'0"W

106°0'0"W

106°0'0"W

107°0'0"W

107°0'0"W

108°0'0"W

108°0'0"W

109°0'0"W

109°0'0"W

41°0'0"N

40°0'0"N

40°0'0"N

39°0'0"N

39°0'0"N

38°0'0"N

38°0'0"N

37°0'0"N

37°0'0"N

600000

600000

750000

750000

900000

900000

1050000

1050000

1200000

1200000

1350000

1350000

42
00

00
0

42
00

00
0

43
50

00
0

43
50

00
0

45
00

00
0

45
00

00
0

Mean Speed at 50 m
              mph                m/s

   < 12.3               < 5.5
12.3 - 13.4         5.5 - 6.0
13.4 - 14.5         6.0 - 6.5
14.5 - 15.7         6.5 - 7.0
15.7 - 16.8         7.0 - 7.5
16.8 - 17.9         7.5 - 8.0
17.9 - 19.0         8.0 - 8.5
19.0 - 20.1         8.5 - 9.0
20.1 - 21.3         9.0 - 9.5
  >  21.3               > 9.5
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